TERMS AND CONDITIONS AND CANCELLATION POLICY BLUE Lotus Infused Wellness Retreat MediaFocus International, LLC

RETREAT HOST: SCARLET STRAPKO

RETREAT CANCELLATIONS

It is your responsibility to read and understand our terms and conditions and cancellation policy before making a reservation. Upon booking your Blue Lotus Infused Wellness Retreat you are agreeing to these terms and conditions and the RELEASE OF LIABILITY AND ASSUMPTION OF ALL RISKS (on page 2).

DEFINITIONS

"Cancellation" is defined as not attending your scheduled retreat, including postponing or rescheduling. Cancellation includes being unable to attend the retreat due to travel restrictions or an act of god.

"You" refers to the guest booking a Blue Lotus Infused Wellness Retreat.

"We" refers to Scarlet Strapko for MediaFocus International, LLC.

"Retreat" refers to Blue Lotus Infused Wellness Retreat.

TERMS AND CONDITIONS AND CANCELLATION POLICY RETREAT REQUIREMENTS

You must be 18+ years of age and female to attend a Blue Lotus Infused Wellness Retreat.

GUEST CANCELLATION POLICY

Please read the specifics of our cancellation policy. We offer a grace period where you can have a full refund without questions when cancelled more than 21 days of retreat date. Refunds may take a maximum of 30 days to process. If you cancel less than 21 days before your retreat starts, 100% of your payment may be applied as credit to another Blue Lotus Infused Wellness Immersion retreat within one year of the retreat date. Retreat prices may differ, so if you apply your payment as credit towards another retreat, you will settle the balance to meet the retreat cost of the retreat you are attending. Exceptions to our policy cannot be made for any reason. We do not offer credit or refunds for a guest arriving late or leaving early for any reason. You understand upon booking that the retreat host may change due to sickness or other personal issues. In the unlikely event this was to happen, no refunds or returns are possible.

RETREAT CANCELLATION POLICY

We never want to cancel a retreat. However, sometimes acts of God do happen. If we need to cancel a retreat for any reason, your full retreat payment will be credited towards the next possible retreat date.

TRAVEL CANCELLATION INSURANCE

We suggest you obtain travel insurance if you are attending the retreat from out of town. Depending on the policy and conditions, travel cancellation insurance will pay for some or all cancellation fees. With most agencies, insurance must be purchased within 14 days of making your reservation. As unexpected things can happen, we recommend purchasing travel cancellation insurance once you have booked your Blue Lotus Infused Wellness Immersion.

RELEASE OF LIABILITY AND ASSUMPTION OF ALL RISKS BLUE Lotus Infused Wellness Retreat MediaFocus International, LLC

PLEASE READ CAREFULLY: THIS IS A LEGALLY ENFORCEABLE WAIVER OF RIGHTS ASSUMPTION OF RISKS
I, acknowledge that I have voluntarily applied to
participate in a Blue Lotus Infused Wellness Retreat. I am voluntarily participating in the activities and experiences offered at the retreat, including the use of essential oils and other products. I understand that the information presented during the retreat is for educational purposes only and not intended as a substitute for medical counseling and that the statements made at the retreat have not been evaluated by the Food and Drug Administration. I understand and agree that the products and tools introduced are not intended to diagnose, treat, cure, or prevent any disease or illness and that if I suffer from a disease, illness, injury or medical condition, that I should consult a qualified health care professional. I assume
the risk of negligence on the part of MediaFocus International, LLC, Scarlet Strapko, their affiliated organizations and their employees, teachers, volunteers or other agencies in connection with said retreat.
I HEREBY ACCEPT ANY AND ALL RISKS OF ILLNESS, INJURY, EMOTIONAL TRAUMA OR DEATH AND VERIFY THIS STATEMENT BY PLACING MY INITIALS HERE:
RELEASE AS LAWFUL CONSIDERATION for being permitted by MediaFocus International, LLC, Scarlet Strapko, to participate in such retreat and accompanying activities, I hereby agree that I, my heirs, legal representatives or any member of my family will not make a claim against or sue MediaFocus International, LLC, Scarlet Strapko, or any of their affiliated agents, employees, teachers or volunteers, for bodily injury, death, emotional trauma or property damage resulting from my participation in the retreat.
MediaFocus International, LLC, Scarlet Strapko, shall not be liable, directly or indirectly, for bodily injury or property damage for any reason whatsoever, including, but not limited to the following causes: acts of God, pandemics, epidemics, detention, annoyance, weather, quarantines, strikes, civil disturbance, theft, negligence including negligence of Scarlet Strapko, default, changes in government regulations,

I therefore release and discharge MediaFocus International, LLC, Scarlet Strapko, and their agents, employees, teachers and volunteers from and against any and all liability arising from my participation in the retreat even though that liability may arise out of negligence or carelessness on the part of MediaFocus International, LLC, Scarlet Strapko, or their affiliate agents, employees, teachers or volunteers.

terrorism, war or failure of conveyance to arrive or depart as scheduled.

If any portion of this agreement is unenforceable, the remaining portions shall remain in full force and effect. Under no circumstances shall MediaFocus International, LLC, Scarlet Strapko, be liable to any retreat participant for more than the participation cost of the retreat applied for on this document.

I waive any RELEASE OF LIABILITY AND ASSUMPTION OF ALL RISKS charge-back rights and, in the event of dispute, requests for a refund will be made using the procedures described under the "Cancellation Policy" section above.

All retreat reservations are subject to acceptance by MediaFocus International, LLC, Scarlet Strapko. Upon acceptance, this agreement shall be deemed to have been entered into at Bradenton, Florida and shall be construed according to the laws of Florida. In the unlikely event a legal dispute should arise involving any subject matter whatsoever, I agree that the exclusive venue for any legal action shall be Bradenton, Manatee County, Florida.

I HEREBY ACCEPT THE PARAGRAPHS ABOVE AND VERIFY THERE:	HIS STATEMENT BY PLACING MY INITIALS
KNOWING AND VOLUNTARY EXECUTION I have carefully read and fully understand the contents of this agreement. I am aware that this is a release of liability and a legally binding and enforceable contract between myself and (YOUR BUSINESS NAME or your name if you are not a corporation) and I sign it of my own free will.	
Signature:	Date:
Name:	_ Phone:
Email:	_

RELEASE OF LIABILITY AND ASSUMPTION OF ALL RISKS